- Distinguished guests, ladies and gentlemen, 

Good afternoon, everyone. Welcome to the Embassy of Japan. I am 

pleased to host this signing ceremony for a grant contract of KUSANONE 

projects, the Grassroots Human Security Projects.  

Today, the Government of Japan provides US$69,333 (sixty-nine 

thousand three hundred and thirty-three US dollars) for the project to be 

implemented by the Committee for Free and Fair Elections in Cambodia 

(COMFREL). In this project, printed manuals, T-shirts, and toolkits will be 

distributed to 10,241 (ten thousand two hundred and forty-one) short-time 

election observers who will be deployed all over Cambodia during the 

National Assembly election in July. 

Let me explain to you the outline of Japan’s support for democracy in 

Cambodia. Japan has consistently supported and walked together with